Government of West Bengal
Panchayats & Rural Development Department
Joint Administrative Building (6th to 9th Floor)
(Joint Block Development Officer's Cell)
HC-7, Sector-III, Salt Lake Kolkata-700106
[E-mail ID:itbdocell@gmail.com]

No: 750 -RD/O/C/1A-1/2018

Date: 05/02/2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to appoint the following candidate temporarily in the post of Joint Block Development Officer in the revised Pay Scale No. 14 i.e. Level 14 (Rs. 39,900 – 102800) under WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019 corresponding to the Pay Band Scale 4 of Rs. 9000-Rs.40500 with Grade Pay of Rs.4700/- under WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2009 plus other allowances as admissible from time to time and post his at the Block mentioned in the following table with effect from the date of his joining to the post.

SL No	Name	Home Address	Place of Posting
1	Subrata	S/o, Shri Subimal Karmakar, Vill. + P. O Ekbarna, P. S	Mayureswar-I Dev. Block,
	Karmakar	Pukhuria, Malda-732204	Birbhum

- 2. The incumbent has to submit a declaration in the prescribed form under Rule-9 of the WBSR-I before joining.
- 3. The incumbent will have to join his place of posting within 30 (thirty) days, failing which his candidature will be cancelled and any correspondence regards this matter will not be entertained by this Department any more.
- 4. This order is issued in the interest of Public Service.
- 5. No travel expenses shall be admissible for undertaking the journey to the Block.
- 6. The appointment is made on the basis of the results of the WBCS (Exe). Etc. Examination 2016 Gr.-C Services & posts conducted by Public Service Commission, West Bengal after verification of antecedents. The service being transferable, the incumbent will be liable to be transfered to any part of the State at any time in the interest of public service.
- 7. It is hereby certified as per Note 3(i) under rule 11 of WBSR, Pt-1 that the medical certificate in the prescribed proforma has been obtained in respect of the above mentioned candidate prior to his appointment and nothing adverse has been found.
 - 8. The Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal and the Treasury Officers are being informed.

By Order of the Governor,

Sd/- (Soumyajit Dutta)
Deputy Secretary
Government of West Bengal

No: 750 -RD/O/C/1A-1/2018

Date: 05/02/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata.
- The District Magistrate, ______
- 3. The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer,_____
- 4. The Block Development Officer, _____
- 5. The Treasury Officer, _____
- 6. Subrata Karmakar, Joint Block Development Officer, Vill. Ekbarna, P. O.- Ekbarna, P. S. Pukhuria, Malda-732204
- 7. Gurad File.

Deputy Secretary
Government of West Bengal